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1
13:50

1609 m
5.902 

Flach

Try Unibet's Superboosts Apprentice Handicap
Rennpreis: 5.902  (3.140 1.474 736 368 184)

1
1609

Box: 6
ML: 2,88

62.60

Mbappe
5j. b W (Blue Point - Rive Gauche)

Trainer: D M Loughnane
Besitzer: Laurence Bellman

Ethan Tindall

28.01 Kempton 1 60.8 1609 3.140 2,1 Billy Loughnane Rising Force, Berning Hot
19.01 Kempton 3 58.5 1609 3.140 3,7 Edward Greatrex Token Gesture
27.12 Wolverhampton 8 61.2 1739 3.140 6,5 Billy Loughnane Charlatan, The Dark Baron, R P Mcmurphy
03.11 Kempton 7 62.1 1609 3.140 5,0 Joe Leavy Valentine Boy, Super Hit, Jazz Scene
24.09 Kempton 3 61.7 1408 3.140 8,5 Joe Leavy Spirit Lead Me, Flag Carrier

2
Box: 5
ML: 12,0

61.20

Masqool
8j. b W (Invincible Spirit - Eshaadeh)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: Peter Clarke Racing Partners

Zoe Lewis

27.12 Wolverhampton 8 59.4 1441 3.140 11,0 D C Costello Nacho Nacho Nacho, Toussarok, Flowstate
13.12 Wolverhampton 5 61.7 1906 3.140 7,5 D C Costello Oman, Naughty Niall, Hawaiian King
02.12 Lingfield 5 62.6 2012 3.140 13,0 S D Bowen Salaria, Bintazzo, Muy Muy Loco
03.11 Wolverhampton 3 59.0 1906 3.716 26,0 Gina Mangan True Colors, Al Rufaa
16.10 Chelmsford City 4 61.2 2012 3.664 5,0 Shay Farmer Wyld Bill, Mister Daydream, Twilight Guest

3
Box: 9
ML: 11,0

61.20

Our Dagger
5j. b W (Elzaam - Plym)

Trainer: A Wintle
Besitzer: Adrian Wintle

Non Runner

27.10 Galway 15 64.4 1408 5.455 15,0 Leigh Roche Perry Mason, Manhattan Dandy, Romantic 
09.09 Galway 12 59.4 1408 5.702 23,0 Leigh Roche On A Session, Lady Arwen, Racing Royalty
28.04 Ayr 6 55.3 1454 4.187 4,3 J Fanning Yaaser, Starliner, Count Palatine
12.02 Kempton 1 59.0 1408 3.140 1,7 O J Orr South Dakota Sioux, Colorada Dancer
31.01 Newcastle 1 59.0 1421 3.140 4,3 O J Orr Pallas Lord, Al Baahy

4
Box: 3
ML: 8,5

60.80

Berning Hot
4j. gr S (Raven's Pass - Dream On Me)

Trainer: M J Attwater
Besitzer: Dare To Dream & Martyn Cru

James Glennon

28.01 Kempton 3 61.2 1609 3.140 34,0 William Carson Mbappe, Rising Force
14.01 Kempton 7 58.1 1609 4.187 81,0 William Carson Liv My Life, Maid In Chelsea, Mandana
13.09 Lingfield 4 61.2 1409 4.711 21,0 Tommie Jakes Summertime Blues, Cooramook, Takteek
23.08 Newmarket 3 58.5 1609 5.154 21,0 Tommie Jakes Falmouth Lad, Harswell Ruby
08.08 Brighton 1 59.9 1399 4.187 9,5 Paddy Bradley Towerlands, Rotation

5
Box: 4
ML: 5,5

60.80

Galaxy Wonder
4j. b W (Camelot - Princess Sinead)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: H&C Racing

Matthew Slater

11.01 Chelmsford City 4 60.8 1609 6.281 3,0 Gina Mangan Al Waqidi, Brinton, Rainwater
26.12 Wolverhampton 1 59.4 1906 3.460 2,3 Charles Bishop Law Supreme, Trusty Scout
10.12 Kempton 3 59.9 1408 3.140 10,0 Charles Bishop Adace, Classic Speed
21.10 Curragh 15 54.9 2012 8.926 29,0 Keithen Kennedy Syzygy, Pillar Of Hope, Chica Guerrera
12.10 Naas 11 55.3 2126 5.702 15,0 Alyse Jane Clarke Capital Theory, Calzaghi, Convincing

6
Box: 8
ML: 8,5

60.80

Age Of Time
5j. b W (Dubawi - Mulan)

Trainer: Ian Williams
Besitzer: Ian Williams & Partner

Ryan Kavanagh

11.01 Chelmsford City 4 61.2 2012 6.281 6,5 Nicola Currie Seraphic, Enthused, Three On Thursday
07.01 Kempton 8 61.7 2212 3.140 5,0 Nicola Currie Sonnerie Power, Fiddlers Green, Voix De B
26.11 Southwell 8 59.9 2234 3.716 4,3 Callum Hutchinson Must Believe, Westcombe, Life Is Rosie
20.11 Lingfield 7 59.9 2414 3.716 2,2 D Egan Crackalackin, Party Island, Bearaway
28.10 Wolverhampton 1 61.2 1906 3.140 2,2 Billy Loughnane Break Point, Knight Of Magic

7
Box: 10
ML: 15,0

59.90

Johnjay
6j. b W (Sixties Icon - Jersey Breeze)

Trainer: Kieran Burke
Besitzer: Susan Bunney

Ashley Lewis

10.01 Lingfield 8 55.8 2012 4.397 29,0 Josephine Gordon Dream Pirate, Woodstock City, Alta Rica
15.09 Brighton 6 62.6 1606 3.454 4,3 Joe Leavy James Park Woods, Joycean Way, Poetic F
25.08 Chepstow 6 59.4 1622 18.039 12,0 Callum Hutchinson Dovey Moon, Ajrad, Too Much Trevor
25.07 Chepstow 3 59.9 1423 3.454 3,5 Joe Leavy Romanovich, Soi Dao
29.06 Ffos Las 5 64.0 1609 3.454 5,5 Lewis Edmunds Beaming Light, Lhebayeb, Yehudi

8
Box: 1
ML: 6,0

59.40

Brinton
5j. b S (Zoustar - Bounty Box)

Trainer: J G Portman
Besitzer: Fillies First

Olivia Tubb

11.01 Chelmsford City 2 58.5 1609 6.281 9,5 Olivia Tubb Al Waqidi, Rainwater
06.01 Southwell 3 61.2 1621 4.711 13,0 Olivia Tubb Imola, Amarachi
26.06 Nottingham 5 58.5 1678 3.402 7,0 Jack Callan Renesmee, Starshiba, Rainwater
14.06 Bath 5 59.4 1609 3.454 10,0 Ryan Kavanagh Union Island, Roscioli, Judge Frank
27.05 Brighton 1 59.4 1606 3.454 4,3 Joe Leavy Monks Mead, Oh So Audacious

9
Box: 7
ML: 21,0

54.90

Port Noir
9j. bl S (Harbour Watch - Cocabana)

Trainer: R Stephens
Besitzer: R Stephens

Rose Dawes

30.01 Wolverhampton 7 61.2 1739 4.711 8,5 Rob Hornby First Encounter, Bossy Parker, Lhebayeb
26.12 Wolverhampton 8 57.6 1906 4.711 17,0 L Morris Silkies Sib, Scenario, Back From Dubai
25.11 Wolverhampton 7 64.4 1739 2.980 12,0 E Cagney Dingwall, Francesi, Aisling Oscar
11.10 Wolverhampton 9 58.1 1906 3.245 11,0 L Morris Mc'ted, Yorkshire Myth, Fighting Queen
23.09 Lingfield 10 57.2 2012 3.245 12,0 Rob Hornby Al Shabab, Chico Dulce, Thundering Breeze

10
Box: 2
ML: 21,0

54.90

Marchetti
9j. b S (Camelot - Though)

Trainer: J C Fox
Besitzer: Y T Mehmet

Tyrese Cameron

28.01 Kempton 7 54.9 1609 3.140 12,0 Georgia Dobie Mbappe, Rising Force, Berning Hot
14.01 Kempton 4 57.2 1609 3.140 15,0 Alec Voikhansky Pave The Way, Whiskey Sunrise, Homme D
02.12 Lingfield 9 54.0 2012 3.140 51,0 K T O'Neill Salaria, Bintazzo, Muy Muy Loco
15.10 Kempton 7 55.8 2413 3.140 26,0 Nicola Currie Buxted Too, Blue Train, Sir Patchy
01.10 Kempton 3 55.3 1609 3.140 8,5 K T O'Neill Final Night, Sir Patchy

Ergebnis: Quoten:


